Resolution No. 16,603 (February 18, 2025); and, 23 

WHEREAS,  the total cost to purchase Forty-Nine (49) mobile Panasonic FZ-55JZ00KBM Toughbook 24 

laptops with three (3)-year warranties from Turn-Key Mobile, Inc., is in an amount not to exceed One 25 

Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand, Eight Hundred Fifty-Two and 70/100 Dollars ($159,852.70), plus applicable 26 

taxes and fees. 27 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE CITY 28 

OF LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS; 29 

Section 1. The City Manager is authorized to enter into a contract with Turn-Key Mobile, Inc., for the 30 

purchase of Forty-Nine (49) mobile Panasonic FZ-55JZ00KBM Toughbook laptops with three (3)-year 31 

warranties, in an amount not to exceed One Hundred Fifty-Nine Thousand, Eight Hundred Fifty-Two and 32 

70/100 Dollars ($159,852.70), plus applicable taxes and fees. 33 

Section 2. Funds for this purchase are available in the State Forfeiture Fund No. 110520-60200.  1 

Section 3. Severability.  In the event any title, section, paragraph, item, sentence, clause, phrase, or 2